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GRANT AWARD APPROVAL FORM

Date of SBE Approval of Grant Criteria 12/12/2006
1. OFFICIAL NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM:

~-~ Title 111- EnQlish LanQuaQe AcQuisition Program (Final)
(year) (year) (title)

Type: Dlnitial ~Amendment DContinuation

Leaislation Authorizina This Grant Program: No Child Left Behind Act of 2001 - Title III, Pan A, Section 3001

~Federal Grant: CFDA Number 84.365A DState Aid Grant: Section Number [
Foundation)

DOther(Private.

2. SBE Priorities, Policies, and Programs that this Grant Supports (This information can be found on the SBE approved grant
criteria form.):

The English Language Acquisition program provides supplementary instruction to limited English proficient (LEP) students of
the purpose of speedy acquisition of English language proficiency and meeting state academic standards.

3. Background/Purpose of Grant Program: To ensure that limited English proficient
students attain English proficiency and meet State of Michigan standards. To develop
high-quality language instruction programs to assist local educational agencies in
teaching limited English proficient children and to promote parental and community
participation in language instruction educational programs for the parents and
communities of English proficient children.

Type of Grant Program: (check one)

DCompetitive
~Formula
DOther: (specify below)

4. Target Population to be Served by Grant:

Limited English proficient students enrolled in elementary and secondary schools.

5. Eligible Applicants:

Local Educational Agencies, Public School Academies, Intermediate School Districts, and consortia of these

6. Award Infonnation: Amendment Date(s): 11/19/07 Amendment Amount(s)
$931.962

Total Recommended
Award to Date: $9.308.194Original Award Date: 7101/07 '.~Original Award Amount:

$8.376.232 $

f!!2!!.!.
38480

Y!!!t
Academic Support

Contact

Linda Forward

7. Program Office Responsible:

~
Office of School Improvement

This Fonn Was Prepared by: Cynthia Theusch Phone Number; 30454

DEt 1: 0 2007~



8. OFFICE
J\

~

Offi(;e' Director Approval Signature:

Phone:J1!j~

Date:

Comments:

9. GRANTS OFFICE
,.

IcGrants Office Approval Signature Date

Comments

0 Exhibit A Not Required ~ Exhibit B Not Required

10. DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT

~

J),' ,61 "

;l:~ri7i~~~Deputy Superintendent Approval Signature: Date:

Comments:

11. SUPERINTENDENT

~

Superintendent Approval Signature: Date:

Comments:

INSTRUCTIONS

A.. Complete items 1-8 on this form.
items 9-11.

The Grants Administration and Coordination Unit will facilitate completion of

B. Attach three (3) sets of Exhibits A and B (one original and 2 copies). Do not staple the pink form nor the originals of
Exhibits A and B.

Exhibit A---List of applicants (alphabetical order) recommended for funding, the amount requested and the amount
Recommended to be funded.

Exhibit B---List of applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and the amount each requested.

C. Attach the grant award letters for the Superintendent's signature and the non-award letters for the Service Area
Director's signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exhibit A and/or B. For each final
Grant Award Notification letter, a Grant Award Notification form (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the
Superintendent's signature.

D. Transmit Grant Award Approval Fonn (pink), attachments, and letters to the Grants Administration and
Coordination Unit.

Note.: This process takes, on average, two weeks from the time the packet with the Office Director's signature on it is
delivered to the Grants Office, until the time the fully signed packet is routed to the person administering the grant
program. This time varies depending upon the number of corrections that are necessary and the availability of all of the
signers. It can take longer particularly around holiday times when the signers may be out of the office. Proofread and
plan accordingly.



Exhibit AMichigan Department of Education
Office of School Improvement

2007-2008 Title III - Limited English Proficient

Preliminary
Allocation

Award

Final
Allocation

Award
19,518

Amended
Amount

Consortium
SubTotals

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

1,218
391

(871)
11,230
2,134
2,067
1,531
3,140
4,202
3,298

179
983
111
246

12
145
570
335

12
111
123
89
12

101
101
168

1,475
1,732
2,693
2,604
(746)

2,503
938

(1,368)
(622)

1,911
(1,119)
4,358
(871)

3,262
(373)

1,699
3,330
1,374

(3,607)
1,084

14,774
4,744

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

-
136,217
25,888
25,075
18,569
38,087
50,963
39,985

2,169
11,927
1,355
2,982

136
1,762
6,913
4,066

136
1,355
1,491
1,084

136
1,220
1,220
2,033

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

17,891
21,009
32,665
31,581

30,361
11,385

23,177

52,860

39,577

13,556
4,353 *

871 *

124,987
23,754
23,008
17,038
34,947
46,761
36,687

1,990
10,944
1,244
2,736

124
1,617
6,343
3,731

124
1,244
1,368

995
124

1,119
1,119
1,865

16,416
19,277
29,972
28,977

746
27,858 *

10,447
1,368

622 *
21,266 *

1,119
48,502 *

871 *

36,315
373 *

18,903
37,061
15,297
3,607 *

12,063

-
20,602
40,391
16,671-
13,147

Applicant
Adrian Public Schools

Adrian Public Schools
Hudson Area Schools

Allegan Public Schools
Ann Arbor Public Schools
Avondale School District
Bangor Public Schools
Baraga Area Schools
Battle Creek Public Schools
Bay City Public Schools
Belding Area School District

Alma Public Schools
Belding Area School District
Carson City-Crystal Area Schools
Central Montcalm Public Schools
Fowler Public Schools
Fulton Public Schools
Greenville Public Schools
lonia Public Schools
Ithaca Public Schools
Lakewood Public Schools
Lowell Area Schools
Saranac Community Schools
Shepherd Public Schools
St. Johns Public Schools
St. Louis Public Schools
Threshold Academy

Berrien Springs Public Schools
Birmingham City School District
Bloomfield Hills Schools
Bloomingdale Public Schools
Breitung Township Schools
Bridge Academy
Bronson Community Schools
Buchanan Community Schools
Caledonia Community Schools
Central Academy
Centreville Public Schools
Cesar Chavez Academy
Charlotte Public Schools
Chippewa Valley Schools
Clare Public Schools
Clarkston Community Schools
Coldwater Community Schools
Comstock Park Public Schools
Comstock Public Schools
Coopersville Area Public Schools

.



Exhibit AMichigan Department of Education
Office of School Improvement

2007-2008 Title III - Limited English Proficient

Preliminary
Allocation

Award
$ 7,213
$ 7,213
$ 836,105
$ 1,153,982
$ 24,873
$ 249
$ 1,990
$ 42,657
$ 21,391
$ 497
$ 246,616
$ 6,467
$ 240,149
$ 55,342
$ 16,292
$ 10,447
$ 5,845
$ 86,185
$ 31,464
$ 2,985
$ 31,464
$ 42,534
$ 746
$ 497
$ 497
$ 5,721
$ 871
$ 746
$ 1,741
$ 2,239
$ 3,482
$ 871
$ 497
$ 871
$ 10,074
$ 995
$ 622
$ 871
$ 3,233
$ 871
$ 746
$ 5,970
$ 249
$ 124
$ 249

Final
Allocation

Award
$ 21,280
$ -
$ 911,231
$ 1,524,953
$ 27,108
$ -
$ -
$ 46,490
$ 23,313
$ -
$ 268,744

Amended
Amount

14,067

(7,213)
75,126

370,971
2,235

(249)
(1,990)
3,833
1,922
(497)

22,128
581

21,577
4,973
1,463

938
525

7,744
2,827

(2,985)
2,827
3.813

67
36
45

514
78
67

157
201
313

78
45
78

905
89
56
78

291
78
67

536
22
12

Consortium
SubTotals

7,048
261,726

$
$

60,315
17,755

11,385
6,370

$
$
$
$
$

93,929
34,291-
34,291
46,347

813
533
542

6,235
949
813

1,898
2,440
3,795

949
542
949

10,979
1,084

678
949

3,524
949
813

6,506
271
136

Applicant
Crestwood School District
Dearborn Academy, The
Dearborn Public Schools
Detroit City School District
Dowagic Union Schools
Dundee Community Schools
East Grand Rapids Public Scohols
East Lansing Public Schools
Eau Claire Public Schools
Elkton-Pigeon-Bay Port Lakers
Farmington Public School District

Clarenceville School District
Farmington Public School District

Fennville Public Schools
Ferndale Public Schools

Berkley School District
Femdale Public Schools

Flint, School District of the City of
Forest Hills Public Schools
Fowlerville Community Schools
Frontier International Academy
Genesee Intermediate School District

Atherton Schools
Beecher Community Schools
Bullock Creek School District
Carman-Ainsworth Community Schools
Clio Area Schools
Coleman Community Schools
Davison Community Schools
Fenton Area Public Schools
Flushing Community Schools
Genesee School Disrict
Goodrich Area Schools
Grand Blanc Academy
Grand Blanc Community Schools
Kearsley Community Schools
Lake Fenton Community Schools
Linden Community School District
Midland Public Schools
Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools
Richfield Public School Academy
Swartz Creek Community Schools
Westwood Heights
Woodland Park Academy

Gladwin Community Schools $
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Exhibit AMichigan Department of Education
Office of School Improvement

2007-2008 Title 111- Limited English Proficient

Preliminary
Allocation

Award
$ 78,100
$ 4,228
$ 65,913
$ 7,959
$ 40,792
$ 15,546
$ 5,099
$ 608,269
$ 15,670
$ 2,114
$ 10,944
$ 2,612
$ 3,980
$ 85,439
$ 7,586
$ 22,510
$ 34,325
$ 1,492
$ 35,817
$ 65,167
$ 1,741
$ 63,426
$ 19,650
$ 9,949
$ 5,721
$ 3,980
$ 32,459
$ 7,462
$ 55,218
$ 6,591
$ 46,637
$ 1,990
$ 16,914
$ 146,999
$ 132,200
$ 14,799
$ 69,147
$ 26,863
$ 4,101
$ 19,152
$ 3,607
$ 64,172
$ 16,914

Final
Allocation

Award
85,119

Amended
Amount

7,019
380

5,923
716

3,665
1,396

Consortium
SubTotals

$
4,608

71,836
8,675

$
$
$
$
$

44,457
16,942

54,654
1,407

190
983
234

(3,980)
7,677

(7,586)
2,023
3,084

(1,492)
3,236
5,856

157
5,699
1,765

894
514
357

2,917
(7,462)
4,962

593
4,190

179
1,519

13,208
11,878

1,330
6,213
2,414

372
1,721

324
5,766
1,519

11,792
234
738

2,190

662,923
17,077

2,304
11,927
2,846

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

-
93,116

24,533
37,409

39,053
71,023

1898
69,125

$ 21,415
10,843
6,235
4,337

$
$
$

35,376

60,180
7,184

50,827
2,169

$
$

18,433
160,207

144,078
16,129

$
$

75,360
29,277

4,473
20,873

3,931
$
$
$

69,938
18,433
11,792

Applicant
Godfrey-Lee Public Schools

Bryon Center Public Schools
Godfrey Lee Public Schools
Grandville Public Schools

Godwin Heights Public Schools
Grand Haven Area Public Schools
Grand Ledge Public Schools
Grand Rapids Public Schools
Grant Public Schools

Fremont Public Schools
Grant Public School District
Newaygo Public School District

Grosse Pointe Public School System
Hamtramck Public Schools
Hanley International Academy
Hart Public Schools
Hartford Public Schools
Hartland Consolidated Schools
Hazel Park CitySchool District
Holland Public Schools

Hamilton Community Schools
Holland City School District

Holly Area Schools
Brandon School District
Holly Area Schools
Oxford Area Community Schools

Hope of Detroit Academy
Howell Public Schools
Imlay City Community Schools

Almont Community Schools
Imlay City Community Schools
Lapeer Community Schools

Jackson Public Schools
Kalamazoo Public Schools

Kalamazoo Public Schools
Portage Public Schools

Kelloggsville Public Schools
Kenowa Hills Public Schools

Cedar Springs Public Schools
Kenowa Hills Public Schools
Rockford Public Schools

Kentwood Public Schools
Lake Orion Community Schools
Lakeview Community Schools

Hastings Area Public Schools
Lakeview Community Schools

L . Anse Area Schools

2,846
8,946

$
$
$

2,612
8,208

24,376 $ 26,566
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Exhibit AMichigan Department of Education
Office of School Improvement

2007-2008 Title 111- Limited English Proficient

Amended
Amount

11,811
3,070

25,609
872
168

67

3,117
357

1,017
5,933
1,207

279
324
268

3,363
480
626
659

2,403
916
190
938

12

1,598
(80,903)
(35,444 )

(2,487)
2,179

(3,482)
(1,244)
(4,850)
5,095

234
369

45
190
179
961
536

1,430
492
659

(1,865)
6,635

157

4,547
190

Consortium
SubTotals

Preliminary
Allocation

Award
$ 131,454
$ 25,122
$ 285,044
$ 9,700
$ 1,865
$ 746
$ 34,698
$ 3,980
$ 11,317
$ 66,038
$ 13,431
$ 3,109
$ 3,607
$ 2,985
$ 37,434
$ 5,348
$ 6,964
$ 7,338
$ 26,738
$ 10,198
$ 2,114
$ 10,447
$ 124
$ 17,784
$ 90,797
S 35,444
$ 2,487 *

S 24,251
$ 3,482 *
$ 1,244 *
$ 4,850 *

$ 56,711
$ 2,612
$ 4,104
$ 497
$ 2,114
$ 1,990
$ 10,695
$ 5,970
$ 15,919
$ 5,472
$ 7,338
$ 1,865 *

$ 52,731
$ 1,741 *

$ 50,617
$ 2,114

Final
Allocation

Award
$ 143,265
$ 28,192
$ 310,653

10,.
2,'

37"
4,

12,
71,
14,'
3,
3,
3,

40,
5,
7,
7,

29,
11,
2,

11,

19,
9,

38,
$
$
$
$
$
$

-
26,430

-
61,806

2,846
4,473

542
2,304
2,169

11,656
6,506

17,349
5,964
7,997

Applicant
Lansing School District
Livonia Public Schools
Macomb Intermediate School District

Anchor Bay School District
Armada Area Schools
Ben Ross Public School Academy
Center Line Public Schools
Center Line Public Schools
Clintondale Community Schools
Fitzgerald Public Schools
Fraser Public Schools
Huron Academy for Academic Excellence
Lake Shore Public Schools
Lakeview Public Schools
L'anse Creuse Public Schools
Mount Clemens Community Schools
New Haven Community Schools
Richmond Community Schools
Romeo Community Schools
Roseville Community Schools
South Lake Schools
St. Claire County RESA
St. John Lutheran School
Van Dyke Public Schools
Warren Woods Public Schools

Madison District Public Schools
Mason Public Schools
Melvindale-Northern Allen Park School
Michigan Health Academy
Milan Area Schools
Mona Shores Public Schools
Monroe Public Schools

Airport Community School District
Bedford Public Schools
Chelsea School District
Dexter Community School District
Ida Public School District
Lincoln Consolidated Schools
Manchester Community Schools
Monroe Public Schools
Saline Area Schools
Willow Run Community Schools

Mt. Pleasant Public Schools
Muskegon City School District

Montague Area Public Schools
Muskegon City School District
Ravenna Public Schools

$
$ 59,366

1,898
55,164
2,304

4~7

572
033
813
815
337
334
971
638
388
931
253
797
828
590
997
141
114
304
385
136
382
894
629



Exhibit AMichigan Department of Education
Office of School Improvement

2007-2008 Title 111- Limited English Proficient

Preliminary
Allocation

Award
$ 15,919
$ 23,505
$ 31,091
$ 18,406
$ 50,617
$ 18,033
$ 249
$ 622
$ 3,980
$ 249
$ 82,951
$ 18,282
$ 129,215
$ 746
$ 100,736
$ 175,603
$ 18,406
$ 62,058
$ 33,703
$ 1,368
$ 21,391
$ 2,239
$ 37,558
$ 48,503
$ 13,805
$ 34,698
$ 112,550
$ 62,804
$ 37,434
$ 12,312
$ 65,913
$ 2,487
$ 56,337
$ 7,089
$ 20,893
$ 2,487
$ 18,157
$ 249
$ 40,792
$ 27,982
$ 236,666
$ 101,357
$ 77,355

Final
Allocation

Award
17,349
25,617
33,885
20,060
55,164
19,653

Amended

Amount

1,430

2,112

2,794

1,654

4,547

1,620

(249)

(622)

(3,980)

(249)

7,454

1,642

11,610

(746)

9,051

15,779

1,654

5,576

3,028

(1,368)

1,922

(2,239)

3,375

4,357

1,240

3,117

8,394

5,643

3,363

(612)
5,923

224

5,062
637

Consortium
SubTotals

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

-
90,405
19,924

140,825

109,787
191,382

20,060
67,634
36,731-
23,313

40,933
52,860

15,045
37,815

$ 120,944
68,447
40,797
11,700

$ 71,836
2,711

61,399
7,726

$ 22,771
224

1,632
22

3,665
2,514

21,265
9,108
6,950

$
$
$

2,711
19,789

271
$
$
$
$
$

44,457
30,496

257,931
110,465
84,305

Applicant
Northville Public Schools
Northwestern Michigan Migrant Projects
Novi Community School District
Oak Park School District
Oakland International Academy
Okemos Public Schools
Oscoda Area School
Otsego Public Schools
Parchment School District
Plainwell Community Schools
Plymouth-Canton Community Schools
Pontiac Academy for Excellence
Pontiac, School District of the City of
Reeths-Puffer Schools
Riverside Academy
Rochester Community Schools
Royal Oak, School District of
Saginaw City School District
Shelby Public Schools
Shiawassee RESD
South Haven Public Schools
South Lyon Community Schools
Southfield Public Schools
Sparta Area Schools

Kent City Community Schools
Sparta Area Schools

Star International Academy
Star International Academy
Universal Academy
Universal Learning Academy

Sturgis Public Schools
Colon Community Schools
Sturgis Public Schools
Three Rivers Community Schools

Summit Academy North
Dr. Charles Drew Academy
Eastern Washtenaw Multicultural Academy
Summit Academy North

The Lamphere Schools
Traverse Ctiy Area Public School
Troy School District
Utica Community Schools
Van Buren Intermediate School District
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Exhibit AMichigan Department of Education
Office of School Improvement

2007-2008 Title III - Limited English Proficient

Preliminary
Allocation

Award
$ 79,220
$ 124
$ 746
$ 4,726
$ 5,223
$ 8,706
$ 9,825
$ 124
$ 249
$ 6,964
$ 1,617
$ 8,084
$ 2,612
$ 17,162
$ 373
$ 12,685
$ 17,287
$ 173,489
$ 609,761
$ 59,944
$ 14,675
$ 1,368
$ 138,420
$ 3,731
$ 995
$ 5,845
$ 3,607
$ 871
$ 7,338
$ 1,244
$ 124
$ 1,617
$ 497
$ 23,256
$ 1 ,244
$ 2,860
$ 2,239
$ 3,358
$ 2,860
$ 11,939
$ 15,173
$ 1,244
$ 6,343
$ 29,350
$ 3,482
$ 9,203
$ 2,239

Final
Allocation

Award
86,339

Consortium
SubTotals

Amended
Amount

7,119
12
67

424
470
782
883

12
22

626
145
726
234

1,542
34

1,140
1,553

15,588
54,788

5,386
1,319

(1,368)
14,875

335
89

525
324
78

659
111
12

145
45

2,090
111
257
201
302
257

1,073
1.363

111
570

2,637
313
827
201

$
136
813

5,150
5,693
9,488

10,708
136
271

7,590
1,762
8,810
2,846

18,704
407

13,825
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

18,840
189,077
664,549

65,330
15,994

153,295
4,066
1,084
6,370
3,931

949
7,997
1,355

136
1,762

542
25,346

1,355
3,117
2,440
3,660
3,117

13,012
16,536
1,355
6,913

31,987
3,795

10,030
2,440

Applicant
Vista Charter Academy

Chandler Woods Charter Academy
Cross Creek Charter Academy
Eagle's Crest Charter Academy
Excel Charter Academy
Fortis Academy
Hamtramck Charter Academy
Knapp Charter Academy
Paramouont Charter Academy
Ridge Park Charter Academy
South Arbor Charter Academy
Vanderbilt Charter Academy
Vanguard Charter Academy
Vista Charter Academy
Walker Charter Academy
Walton Charter Academy

Walkerville Public Schools
Walled Lake Consolidated Schools
Warren Consolidated Schools
Waterford School District
Watervliet Public Schools
Wayland Union Schools
Wayne RESA

Allen Park Public Schools
Dearborn Heights School District #7
Ecorse Public School District
Flat Rock Community Schools
Garden City Public Schools
Gibraltar School District
Grosse lie Township Schools
Harper Woods, School District of the City of
Huron School District
Inkster-Edison Public Schools
Lincoln Park Public Schools
Redford Union School District
River Rouge School District
Riverview Community Schools
Romulus Community Schools
South Redford School District
Southgate Community School District
Taylor School District
Trenton Public Schools
Van Buren Public Schools
Wayne-Westland Community Schools
Westwood Community Schools
Woodhaven-Brownstown School District
Wyandotte School District
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Exhibit AMichigan Department of Education
Office of School Improvement

2007-2008 Title III - Limited English Proficient

Preliminary
Allocation

Award
$ 141,900
$ 5,472
$ 746
$ 89,916
$ 24,500
$ 22,012
$ 6,964
$ 15,048

Totals $ 8,376,232

Final
Allocation

Award
154,650

Amended
Amount

12,750
(5,472)

(746)
8,079
2,201
1,977

626
1,352

Consortium
SubTotals

$
$
$
$
$
$

Applicant
West Ottawa Public Schools
West Village Academy
Williamston Community Schools
Wyoming Public Schools
Ypsilanti, School District of
Zeeland Public Schools

Allendale Public Schools
Zeeland Public Schools

97,995
26,701
23,989

7,590
16,400

*Districts under the $10,000 requirement; and were offered a chance to join a consortium or create
one with one or more districts.
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